

## TYSON PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product-Brand: 3859 - 0328

Version: 58

Status: Deleted

Delete Date: 6/16/2014

**Brand:** COM REP

**Last Issue Date:** 5/15/2014

**Minor Line:** 216 NUTRI-LINE

**Sell Group:** FOOD SERVICE

**Product Name:** Fully Cooked Whole Grain Crispy Strip-Shaped Chicken Pattie Fritters-CN

---

### General Information

---

**Computer Name:** CN FC CRCH W/D ISP 1.18

**Description:** Fully cooked, whole grain, crunchy, natural proportion, strip-shaped chicken pattie fritters

#### UPCs

000-23700-64210 3

#### Ingredient Statement

Chicken, water, vegetable protein product (isolated soy protein, magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, vitamin B12, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, and riboflavin), dried whole eggs, salt, sodium phosphates.

**BREADED WITH:** Whole wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, dextrose, spices, garlic powder, mustard, extractives of paprika and annatto, spice extractives.

Breading set in vegetable oil.

#### Allergens

egg, soy, wheat

**Allergen Categories:** EGG, SOY, WHEAT

#### Cooking Instructions

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.

Convection Oven

7-10 minutes at 375°F.

Conventional Oven

16-19 minutes at 375°F.

#### Storage & Handling

**Shelf Life:** 270 days

**Storage Temperature:** 0 F

**Storage Method:** Frozen

#### Piece/Pack Information

Minimum of 432 1.18 - OZ PATTIE(s) per Case.

#### Method of Packaging

1. Product is placed into a poly bag and bag is heat sealed. Six (6) bags are placed into the master case.
2. The master case is weighed, sealed, labeled, date coded (Refer to Quality Assurance Policies and Procedures Manual) and palletized.

---

*Warning: Data may be continued on next page*

## TYSON PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product-Brand: 3859 - 0328

Version: 58

Status: Deleted

Delete Date: 6/16/2014

### Weights

Inner Package	
Net Weight(US):	0 LB
Net Weight (Metric):	0 KG
Count:	6

Master Case Weights		
	Pounds	Kilograms
Net Weight:	31.8600	14.4517
Package Tare:	2.5383	1.1514
Meat Tare:		
Glaze Tare:		
Gross Weight:	34.3983	15.6031

TI/ HI/ CPP	
TI/HI/ Cases Per Pallet:	5 / 8 / 40

NOTE:  
All boxes shall be column stacked (corner to corner) on the bottom 3 layers of the pallet and cross-stacked (interlocked) on the remaining layers. This does not apply to pallets being stacked with divider slats for blast freezing.

Weight Indicator is Standard weight

### TI/HI Information

Pallet TI/HI	
Cases Per Tier (TI):	5
Tiers Per Pallet (HI):	8
Cases Per Pallet:	40

NOTE: All boxes shall be column stacked (corner to corner) on the bottom 3 layers of the pallet and cross-stacked (interlocked) on the remaining layers. This does not apply to pallets being stacked with divider slats for blast freezing.

---

## Nutritional Information

---

*Warning: Data may be continued on next page*

# TYSON PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product-Brand: 3859 - 0328

Version: 58

Status: Deleted

Delete Date: 6/16/2014

---

Record 1 of 1

FC CN CRUNCHY TENDER SHAPED BREADED CE

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>			
<b>Serving Size :</b>		3 PIECES	99 g
<b>Servings Per Container :</b>		144	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>			
<b>Calories</b>	210	<b>Calories from Fat</b>	100
% Daily Values *			
<b>Total Fat</b>	11 g		17 %
Saturated Fat	2 g		10 %
Trans Fat	0 g		
Polyunsaturated Fat	4.5 g		
Monounsaturated Fat	3.5 g		
<b>Cholesterol</b>	55 mg		18 %
<b>Sodium</b>	710 mg		30 %
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	13 g		4 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g		4 %
Sugars	1 g		
<b>Protein</b>	15 g		30 %
<b>Vitamin A</b>	2 %	<b>Vitamin C</b>	0 %
<b>Calcium</b>	2 %	<b>Iron</b>	10 %



# TYSON CHILD NUTRITION SUMMARY

**Product Name:** Fully Cooked Whole Grain Crispy Strip-Shaped Chicken Pattie Fritters-CN

**Product Code:** 3859-0328  
**UPC Information:**

**Label Weight:** 31.86 lb  
000-23700-64210 3

**Serving size:** 3 1.18-oz PATTIE(s) per serving

**Pack Information:**

Minimum of 432 1.18-OZ PATTIE(s) per Case.

**Product is CN-labeled. CN numbers are:** 089631

**Analysis is by Piece.**

Total Weight of Uncooked Product <sup>1</sup>	1.1850000 oz
Weight of Creditable Raw Meat, Variety: Chicken	0.6128070 oz
Percent fat of raw meat:	30.0000000 %
*Weight of Creditable Dry APP, (Variety):Isolate	0.0430040 oz
Rehydration Ratio: 1:3.77	
*(Weight of Rehydrated APP):	0.2054636 oz
Weight of Meat Alternates (specify): Dried Whole Egg	0.0082700 oz
Weight of Breading: Whole Grain	0.3580000 oz
Weight of Filling:	n/a
Weight of Other Non-Creditable Ingredients:	n/a
Total Weight of Finished Product:	1.1800000 oz
Weight of Unrounded Cooked Meat/Meat Alternate *(with APP):	0.6675084 oz

**Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 2.0000 oz**  
**Bread Alternate per serving: 1.0000 per serving**

I certify that the above information is accurate as presented on this date.  
\*I further certify that the alternate protein product (APP) meets the requirements set forth in Appendix A of 7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, and 226.  
(1)Slight variance in piece weights is possible, due to normal process variance; however, average weights per case will meet or exceed the stated weight.

**Additional Information:**

VER 20 (NEW SYSTEM)  
Bread calculations reflect new regulations: 1.00 oz. equivalent grains (Whole Grain Rich)  
12 GRAMS WG PER LABELED SERVING SIZE (3 PIECES)  
BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, dextrose, spices, garlic powder, mustard, extractives of paprika and annatto, spice extractives.

*Karen Shank, MS, RD*

Karen Shank, MS, RD

Nutritional Services Manager

Title

TYSON FOODS, INC.

04/17/14